Resolution 23-085

Resolution Awarding Bids for 2023-2024 Contractor Snow Removal Equipment Contracts

Whereas, the City of Brookings opened bids for Snow Removal Equipment on Tuesday, August 22, 2023 at 1:30 p.m. at Brookings City & County Government Center; and

Whereas, the City of Brookings has received the following bids for Snow Removal Equipment:

Four (4) Motor Graders with Wings: Five (5) bids received.

1. Bowes Construction, Inc.	CAT140M	\$230.00/hour
2. Bowes Construction, Inc.	CAT140M	\$230.00/hour
3. Austreim Excavating, LLC	JD 772CH	\$245.00/hour
4. Austreim Excavating, LLC	JD 772G	\$245.00/hour
5. Bowes Construction, Inc.	CAT140M	\$215.00/hour (no wing)

One (1) 3- to 6-Yard Loader: Four (4) bids received.

1.	Bowes Construction, Inc	CAT966M	5CY	\$200.00/hour
2.	Bowes Construction, Inc	CAT950M	4CY	\$175.00/hour
3.	Winter Contracting, LLC	644K	4.5CY	′ \$205.00/hour
4.	Winter Contracting, LLC	624K	3.5CY	′ \$165.00/hour

Four (4) Loaders with Reversible Blades: Three (3) bids received.

1.	Bowes Construction, Inc.	CAT938K	\$210.00/hour
2.	Austreim Excavating, LLC	JD544K	\$255.00/hour
3.	Austreim Excavating, LLC	JD544K II	\$255.00/hour

Five (5) End-Dump Trucks: Ten (10) bids received.

1. Winter Contracting LLC #14	23.00CY	\$140.00/hour
2. Prussman Contracting Inc. #19	22.80CY	\$145.00/hour
3. Prussman Contracting Inc. #20	22.80CY	\$145.00/hour
4. Prussman Contracting Inc. #22	22.20CY	\$145.00/hour
5. Prussman Contracting Inc. #21	20.60CY	\$145.00/hour
6. Prussman Contracting Inc. #23	19.50CY	\$145.00/hour
7. Bowes Construction, Inc. T1	12.00CY	\$135.00/hour
8. Bowes Construction, Inc. T28	12.00CY	\$135.00/hour
9. Bowes Construction, Inc. T29	12.00CY	\$135.00/hour
10. Bowes Construction, Inc. T30	12.00CY	\$135.00/hour

Four (4) Side-Dump Trucks: Five (5) bids received.

1.	Winter Contracting LLC	#10	34CY	\$170.00/hour
2.	Winter Contracting LLC	#12	34CY	\$170.00/hour
3.	Winter Contracting LLC	#14	34CY	\$170.00/hour
4.	Bowes Construction, Inc.	T10	17CY	\$150.00/hour

5. Bowes Construction, Inc. T11 17CY \$150.00/hour

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that all bids be accepted.

Passed and approved this 26th day of September, 2023.

CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD

ATTEST:

Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor

Bonnie Foster, City Clerk